504996272 07/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5043020

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| THE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERSHIP PLC | 02/23/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TTP PLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK |
| Internal Address: | CAMBRIDGE ROAD MELBOURN |
| City: | ROYSTON, HERTFORDSHIRE |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | SG8 6EE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8941043 |
| Patent Number: | 8558155 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: fjm@warefressola.com Correspondent Name: FRANCIS MAGUIRE

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE Address Line 2: 755 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224 Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 312-036.002; 312-036.001 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /FJM/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/10/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170223_TTP-PLC_Certification-of-Incorporation-on-Change-of-name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046305 FRAME: 0400 504996272



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3304950

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

THE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERSHIP PLC

a company incorporated as public limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

TTP PLC

Given at Companies House on 23rd February 2017



RECORDED: 07/10/2018



PATENT REEL: 046305 FRAME: 0401